REGISTER

Animal Boarding Establishment Act 1963, Riding Establishment Act 1964 and 1970

Licence Holder Premises Type of Licence Licence Post Code Granted Expiry
Number

Ms Jean Ross Hilltop House Boarding for Pets Animal Boarding Establishment tba EHA48 41LB

Ms Jean Ross Hilltop House Boarding for Pets Animal Boarding Establishment 16280 EH484LB 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

Mrs Laura Sanderson Kirkgate Cattery Ltd Animal Boarding Establishment 16008 EH27 8DE 05/03/2026 31/12/2026

Mrs Norma Brady Posh Paws Animal Boarding Establishment 10959 EH525PF 18/02/2025 01/01/2025

& Mr Rex Burns Brady

Mr Silas Armitage Adam's Purrfect Cattery Animal Boarding Establishment 16022 EH48 1JX 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

Mr and Mrs Graham Ali Cats Cattery Animal Boarding Establishment 16238 EH27 8EA 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

& Alison Bryce

Mr and Mrs Kevin Barking Mews Animal Boarding Establishment 17594 EH526JU 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

& Karen Radcliffe

Mr and Mrs Kevin Barking Mews Animal Boarding Establishment 16023 EH526JU 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

& Karen Radcliffe

Mr Stephen Grieve The Spinney Boarding Kennels Animal Boarding Establishment 16379 EH48 1JX 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

Ms Margaret Albani South Lodge Cattery Animal Boarding Establishment 16124 EH530JP 01/02/2026 31/12/2026

Mr Gordon Sanderson Station View Kennels Animal Boarding Establishment 16991 EH27 8DE 06/03/2025 31/12/2026

Mr & Mrs Robertson Robasdan Luxury Boarding Kennels Animal Boarding Establishment 16186 EH479AB 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

Ms Jane Ulke Pet Life Balance Limited Animal Home Boarding 11095 EH53 0HT 25/02/2025 31/12/2025

& Ms Susan Smith

Mrs Lynsey Simpkins In The Dog House Animal Home Boarding 17209 EH549ER 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

Mr And Mrs Janet Janlimbo Enterprises Dog Sitting Animal Home Boarding 16282 EH530JY 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

& James Young

Miss Jacqui Turnbull K9 Friends Animal Home Boarding 15943 EH54 9AY 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

Mrs Lindsey Morgan Who Let The Dogs Out Animal Home Boarding 16927 EH547DY 01/01/2026 31/12/2026

Mrs Lorraine Forsyth Sam's Strolls Animal Home Boarding 17025 EH526T) 03/03/2026 31/12/2026

Arlene Mendonca Pawfect Holidog Services Animal Home Boarding 17026 EH484Jz 01/01/2026 31/12/2026



Ms Ruth Ferry
Mrs Hazel Ross
Samantha Hook
Steven Main
Claire Irvine
Miss Petra Kudar

Ms Jane Ulke
& Ms Susan Smith

Miss Sally Reid

Mrs Margaret Murdoch
Ms Diane Bow-Gray
Ms Sally Reid

Mrs Poppy Dennison
Lynn Colguhoun

& Stephen Campbell
Elizabeth

& Anne Comrie

Miss Emily Stewart
Mrs Angela Hickman

Petstay

Bed & Bone Dog Boarding
The Purrfect Pet Sitter
Paws on Walks Services
Claire's Doggy Digs!

The Noodlehorse House

Pet Life Balance Limited

Sals Pals

Whoof Club

Humble Hounds (Scotland) Ltd
Sals Pals Fawnspark

Blackburn House Equestrian Centre
CC Equestrian

Houston Farm Riding School

SRUC Oatridge Campus
Plaited Ponies

Animal Home Boarding
Animal Home Boarding
Animal Home Boarding
Animal Home Boarding
Animal Home Boarding
Animal Home Boarding

Dog Day Care
Dog Day Care
Dog Day Care
Dog Day Care

Dog Day Care

Riding Establishment
Riding Establishment

Riding Establishment

Riding Establishment
Riding Establishment

15947
16125
16646
16647
16582
15963

11095

10792

16276

16277

12941

13063
12111

11775

11790
14261

EH53 OHH
EH54 9EH
EH47 OSE
EH53 ONZ
EH52 6GN
EH55 8TW

EH53 OHT
EH27 8DE
EH55 8PL
EH52 6PA

EH49 6RH

EH47 7AQ
EH55 8RL

EH52 6JX

EH52 6NH
EH48 4LG

01/01/2026
01/01/2026
01/01/2026
01/01/2026
01/01/2026
01/01/2026

25/02/2025
28/01/2025
01/01/2026
01/01/2026

12/05/2025

15/05/2025
29/03/2025

29/03/2025

28/03/2025
31/07/2025

31/12/2026
31/12/2026
31/12/2026
31/12/2026
31/12/2026
31/12/2026

31/12/2025
31/12/2025
31/12/2026
31/12/2026

31/12/2025

14/05/2026
28/03/2026

28/03/2026

27/03/2026
30/07/2026



