

REGISTER

Animal Boarding Establishment Act 1963, Riding Establishment Act 1964 and 1970

Licence Holder	Premises	Type of Licence	Licence Number	Post Code	Granted	Expiry
Ms Jean Ross	Hilltop House Boarding for Pets	Animal Boarding Establishment	tba	EH48 4LB		
Ms Jean Ross	Hilltop House Boarding for Pets	Animal Boarding Establishment	16280	EH48 4LB	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mrs Laura Sanderson	Kirkgate Cattery Ltd	Animal Boarding Establishment	16008	EH27 8DE	05/03/2026	31/12/2026
Mrs Norma Brady & Mr Rex Burns Brady	Posh Paws	Animal Boarding Establishment	10959	EH52 5PF	18/02/2025	01/01/2025
Mr Silas Armitage	Adam's Purrfect Cattery	Animal Boarding Establishment	16022	EH48 1JX	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mr and Mrs Graham & Alison Bryce	Ali Cats Cattery	Animal Boarding Establishment	16238	EH27 8EA	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mr and Mrs Kevin & Karen Radcliffe	Barking Mews	Animal Boarding Establishment	17594	EH52 6JU	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mr and Mrs Kevin & Karen Radcliffe	Barking Mews	Animal Boarding Establishment	16023	EH52 6JU	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mr Stephen Grieve	The Spinney Boarding Kennels	Animal Boarding Establishment	16379	EH48 1JX	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Ms Margaret Albani	South Lodge Cattery	Animal Boarding Establishment	16124	EH53 0JP	01/02/2026	31/12/2026
Mr Gordon Sanderson	Station View Kennels	Animal Boarding Establishment	16991	EH27 8DE	06/03/2025	31/12/2026
Mr & Mrs Robertson	Robasdan Luxury Boarding Kennels	Animal Boarding Establishment	16186	EH47 9AB	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Ms Jane Ulke & Ms Susan Smith	Pet Life Balance Limited	Animal Home Boarding	11095	EH53 0HT	25/02/2025	31/12/2025
Mrs Lynsey Simpkins	In The Dog House	Animal Home Boarding	17209	EH54 9ER	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mr And Mrs Janet & James Young	JanJimbo Enterprises Dog Sitting	Animal Home Boarding	16282	EH53 0JY	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Miss Jacqui Turnbull	K9 Friends	Animal Home Boarding	15943	EH54 9AY	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mrs Lindsey Morgan	Who Let The Dogs Out	Animal Home Boarding	16927	EH54 7DY	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mrs Lorraine Forsyth	Sam's Strolls	Animal Home Boarding	17025	EH52 6TJ	03/03/2026	31/12/2026
Arlene Mendonca	Pawfect Holidog Services	Animal Home Boarding	17026	EH48 4JZ	01/01/2026	31/12/2026

Ms Ruth Ferry	Petstay	Animal Home Boarding	15947	EH53 0HH	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Mrs Hazel Ross	Bed & Bone Dog Boarding	Animal Home Boarding	16125	EH54 9EH	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Samantha Hook	The Purrfect Pet Sitter	Animal Home Boarding	16646	EH47 0SE	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Steven Main	Paws on Walks Services	Animal Home Boarding	16647	EH53 0NZ	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Claire Irvine	Claire's Doggy Digs!	Animal Home Boarding	16582	EH52 6GN	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Miss Petra Kudar	The Noodlehorse House	Animal Home Boarding	15963	EH55 8TW	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Ms Jane Ulke & Ms Susan Smith	Pet Life Balance Limited	Dog Day Care	11095	EH53 0HT	25/02/2025	31/12/2025
Miss Sally Reid	Sals Pals	Dog Day Care	10792	EH27 8DE	28/01/2025	31/12/2025
Mrs Margaret Murdoch	Whoof Club	Dog Day Care	16276	EH55 8PL	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Ms Diane Bow-Gray	Humble Hounds (Scotland) Ltd	Dog Day Care	16277	EH52 6PA	01/01/2026	31/12/2026
Ms Sally Reid	Sals Pals Fawnspark	Dog Day Care	12941	EH49 6RH	12/05/2025	31/12/2025
Mrs Poppy Dennison	Blackburn House Equestrian Centre	Riding Establishment	13063	EH47 7AQ	15/05/2025	14/05/2026
Lynn Colquhoun & Stephen Campbell	CC Equestrian	Riding Establishment	12111	EH55 8RL	29/03/2025	28/03/2026
Elizabeth & Anne Comrie	Houston Farm Riding School	Riding Establishment	11775	EH52 6JX	29/03/2025	28/03/2026
Miss Emily Stewart	SRUC Oatridge Campus	Riding Establishment	11790	EH52 6NH	28/03/2025	27/03/2026
Mrs Angela Hickman	Plaited Ponies	Riding Establishment	14261	EH48 4LG	31/07/2025	30/07/2026